

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

SEAN ANTONIO KING

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLANT

FILED

VS.

FEB 2 1 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPPLEME COURT COURT OF APPEALS NO. 2005-KA-00916-COA

APPELLEE

HINDS COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

JULIE ANN EPPS

504 E. Peace Street

Canton, Mississippi 39046

Telephone:

(601) 407-1410

Facsimile:

(601) 407-1435

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENTi
TABLE OF CONTENTSii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT2
ARGUMENT3
I. THE PROSECTION COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR WHEN IT INTRODUCED PRIOR INCONSISTENT STATEMENTS OF NON-PARTY WITNESSES WITHOUT SHOWING SURPRISE OR UNEXPECTED HOSTILITY
II. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN ALLOWING THE PROSECUTION TO USE THE IMPEACHING STATEMENTS AS SUBSTANTIVE EVIDENCE. 8
III. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN DENYING KING'S REQUEST FOR A JURY INSTRUCTION AT THE TIME THE IMPEACHING STATEMENTS WERE ADMITTED
IV. OTHER PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT EITHER INDIVIDUALLY OF CUMULATIVELY REQUIRES REVERSAL BECAUSE KING WAS DENIED HIS STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO DUE PROCESS, A FAIR TRIAL AND THE RIGHT TO PRESENT AND DEFENSE AND CONFRONT WITNESSES
V. THE PROSECUTION COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR IN COMMENTING ON KING'S FAILURE TO CALL HIS WIFE AS A WITNESS THEREBY COMMENTING ON THE ACCUSED'S SILENCE
VI. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN EXCLUDING EVIDENCE SHOWING THE BIAS OF THE WITNESSES THEREBY DENYING KING HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO CONFRONTATION AND CROSS-EXAMINATION, RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE AND RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL
VII. THE EVIDENCE IS SO WEAK AND UNRELIABLE THAT THE COURT SHOULD REVERSE THE CONVICTION
VIII. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE THAT KING WAS CONVICTED AND SERVED SEPARATE SENTENCES, AND HIS SENTENCE AS AN HABITUAL MUST BE REVERSED
CONCLUSION31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18, 24 (1967)	9, 20, 30
Delaware v. Van Arsdall, 475 U.S. 673, 106 S.Ct. 1431, 89 L.Ed.2d 674 (1986)	30
Griffin v. California, 380 U.S. 609, 85 S.Ct. 1229, 14 L.Ed.2d 106 (1965)	25
Hall v. United States, 419 F.2d 482, 583-84 (5th Cir. 1969)	13
Idaho v. Wright, 497 U.S. 805, 821 (1990)	4, 10, 15
Olden v. Kentucky, 488 U.S. 227, 232 (1988)	28
United States v. Anderson, 881 F.2d 1128, 1138, 279 U.S.App.D.C. 413, 423 (D.C. Cir. 1989)	28
United States v. Bohle, 445 F.2d 54, 71 (7th Cir. 1971)	13
United States v. Brown, 921 F.2d 1304, 1307 (D.C.Cir. 1990)	23, 24
United States v. Carter, 236 F.3d 777, 787-88 (6th Cir. 2001)	20
United States v. Cooks, 52 F.3d 101, 104 (5th Cir.1995)	29
United States v. Costner, 684 F.2d 370, 373 (6th Cir. 1982)	23
United States v. Fortenberry, 860 F.2d 628 (5th Cir. 1988)	26, 27
United States v. Harrison, 296 F.3d 994, 1002 (10th Cir. 2002)	18
United States v. Landerman, 109 F.3d 1053 (5th Cir. 1997)	28
United States v. Smith, 500 F.2d 293, 295 (6th Cir.1974)	19
United States v. Solivan, 937 F.2d 1146, 1150 (6th Cir.1991)	19
United States v. Winston, 447 F.2d 1236, 1240 (D.C. Cir. 1971)	23
State Cases	
Allison v. State, 447 So.2d 649, 650 (Miss.1984)	7
Blanks v. State, 547 So.2d 29 (Miss. 1989)	23
Cole v. State, 21 So. 706, 707 (Miss. 1897)	22, 25

Coleman v. State, 198 Miss. 519, 23 So.2d 404 (1945)	10
Collins v. State, 594 So.2d 29, 35-36 (Miss. 1992)	17
Cooper v. Lawson, 264 So.2d 890, 891 (Miss.1972)	17
Court of Appeals Otis v. State, 853 So.2d 856 (Miss.App. 2003)	31
Cox v. State, 793 So.2d 591, 597 (Miss. 2001)	20
Davis v. State, 968 So.2d 948 (Miss. 2007)	27
Davis v. State, 970 So.2d 164, 169 (Miss.App. 2006), cert. denied 970 So.2d 164 (Miss. 2007)	28
Feranda v. State, 267 So.2d 305, 305 (Miss. 1972)	11, 12
Foster v. State, 508 So.2d 1111, 1115 (Miss. 1987) [and cases cited therein at 1115], overruled grounds, Powell v. State, 806 So.2d 1069 (Miss. 2001)	on other 27
Gardner v. State, 368 So.2d 245, 248 (Miss.1979)	7
Griffin v. State 504 So.2d 186, 193 (Miss.1987)	22
Griffin v. State, 495 So.2d 1352, 1353 (Miss.1986)	17
Hall v. State, 250 Miss. 253, 263, 165 So.2d 345, 350 (1964)	7
Hansen v. State, 592 So.2d 114, 134 (Miss. 1991)	7
Harrison v. State, 534 So.2d 175, 179 (Miss. 1988)	16
Hawkins v. State, 224 Miss. 309, 330, 80 So.2d 1, 11 (Miss. 1955)	8
Heflin v. State, 643 So.2d 512, 517-18 (Miss. 1994)	7
Hill v. State, 512 So.2d 883, 884-885 (Miss. 1987)	27
Holland v. State, 656 So.2d 1192, 1199 (Miss. 1995)	15
Hooks v. State, 197 So.2d 238, 239-40 (Miss.1967)	7
Howard v. State, 507 So.2d 58, 63 (Miss.1987)	17
Jackson v. State, 423 So.2d 129, 131 (Miss.1982)	17
Johnson v. State, 47 So. 897, 897 (Miss. 1909)	22
Johnson v. State, 63 Miss. 313, 1885 WL 3071 (Miss. 1885)	22, 25

Jones v. State, 856 So.2d 389, 393-94 (Miss.App. 2003)	3
McDonald v. State, 285 So.2d 177, 179 -180 (Miss. 1973)	10
McGee v. State, 953 So.2d 211 (Miss. 2007)	20, 21
Moffett v. State, 456 So.2d 714 (Miss. 1984)	3, 4, 6, 7, 13
Moore v. State, 755 So.2d 1276, 1280 (Miss. App. 2000)	8, 15
Murphy v. State, 453 So.2d 1290, 1294 (Miss. 1984)	10
Nash v. State, 253 Miss. 715, 721, 178 So.2d 867, 869 (1965)	17
Outlaw v. State 208 Miss. 13, 20, 43 So.2d 661, 664 (Miss.1949)	21
Randall v. State, 806 So.2d 185, 196 (Miss. 2001)	14, 15
Richburger v. State, 90 Miss. 806, 44 So. 772 (1907)	17
Russell v. State, 189 So. 90, 92 (Miss. 1939)	21
Russell v. State, 607 So.2d 1107, 117 (Miss. 1992)	16
Rutland v. State, 170 Miss. 650, 653-54, 155 So. 681, 681-82 (1934)	7
Simpson v. State, 497 So.2d 424, 428 (Miss. 1986)	25
State v. Holmes, 506 N.E.2d 204, 207 (Ohio 1987)	4
Stewart v. State, 596 So.2d 851, 852-854 (Miss. 1992)	23, 24
Stringer v. State, 500 So.2d 928, 940 (Miss.1986)	22
Sumrall v. State, 272 So.2d 917, 919 (Miss. 1973)	13
Thomas v. State, 129 Miss. 332, 92 So. 225, 226 (1922)	31
Tudor v. State, 299 So.2d 682, 685 -686 (Miss. 1974)	14, 18
West v. State, 485 So.2d 681, 688 (Miss.1985)	22, 23
White v. State, 532 So.2d 1207, 1217 (Miss. 1988)	6
Wilkins v. State, 603 So.2d 309 (Miss. 1992)	passim
Young v. State, 425 So.2d 1022, 1028 (Miss.1983)	7
vi	

t r

Other Authorities

Morgan, Hearsay Dangers and the Application of the Hearsay Concept, 62 Harv.L.Rev. 177, 193 (1948)
